
rev. 11/09/2020 Officers & Chairman 2020 - 2021
PRESIDENT Jamie Vann 301-509-1276 Lvann4@comcast.net 10901 Liberty Rd. Frederick MD 21701

VICE-PRESIDENT Chris Miles 302-284-4183 mileswayfarm53@comcast.net 6317 Sandtown Rd Felton DE 19943

PRELATE John Harkins 410-808-9183 harks1@verizon.net 3012 Ward Road Forest Hill MD 21050

TREASURER Joe Harrison 410-984-4205 jharrisonbeardedmoose@aol.com 9617 Fountain School Rd Union Bridge MD 21791

Jr. PAST PRESIDENT Mike Boris 410-530-4449 mowfast1@hotmail.com 6713 Whitegate Rd. Clarksville MD 21029

SECRETARY Russell W. Robinson 301-991-4938 mdassoc@mooseunits.org 31 Bollinger Drive. Apt. 103 Martinsburg WV 25404

SGT-at-ARMS Kathy Weaver 302-462-8477 moosetie90@yahoo.com 12984 Seashore Highway  Georgetown DE 19947

Asst. SGT-at-ARMS Mary Ann Vann 301-748-5051 mav153@aol.com 10901 Liberty Rd. Frederick MD 21701

INNER GUARD Rick Robbins 443-904-4885 ricrobbins@gmail.com 1101 Westminster Pike Reisterstown MD 21136

OUTER GUARD David Murphy 301-290-0511 murphy_david@yahoo.com

1st Dist. President Kenneth Hunt 301-885-9043 khuntmdmoose@verizon.net 3401 Waynes Wood Road FORT WASHINGTON MD 20744

      1st Dist. Secretary John Johnston 301-904-1948 johnjohnston@md.metrocast.net 22541 Bull Road Leonardtown MD 20650

2nd Dist. President Brandon Kidwell 304-790-4337 brandonk715@hotmail.com

      2nd Dist. Secretary Jamie Vann 301-509-1276 Lvann4@comcast.net 10901 Liberty Rd. Frederick MD 21701

3rd Dist. President John Cremens 410-596-2552 jcremens11@yahoo.com

      3rd Dist. Secretary Jean Neal 410-589-8427 jean_m.neal@yahoo.com 1322 1st Road Mddle River MD 21220

5th Dist. Vice President Emmet Bisnett 301-343-9098 rebisnett@yahoo.com 807 Maple Ave. ROCKVILLE MD 20850

      5th Dist. Secretary John Dove 301-252-2608 MD

6th Dist. President Brian Weaver 302-462-8470 bweaver3316@hotmail.com 12984 Seashore Hwy Georgetown DE 19947

      6th Dist. Secretary  Michael Slotwinski 302-377-5268 Lodge847@mooseunits.org DE

7th Dist. President Tommy Wilkins II 443-880-4078 tommymoe44@yahoo.com 607 Main Street SHARPSTOWN MD 21861

      7th Dist. Secretary Harry Blendt 302-653-4332 harryblendt@comcast.net 

Regional Manager Larry Meade 201-704-3801 lmeade@mooseintl.org TOMS RIVER NJ

Territory Manager #9 / Liaison Jeffrey C. Ringer 301-302-1661 jringer@mooseintl.org 11221 Hollywood Rd. HAGERSTOWN MD 21740

Territory Manager #10 Mike Stumbaugh 301-331-6114 mstumbaugh@mooseintl.org  28 N. Conococheague St. WILLIAMSPORT MD 21795

       Asst. Territory Manager John Cihak 410-687-9234 jjcihak@verizon.net 10053 Ichabod Ln. BALTIMORE MD 21220

       Asst. Territory Manager Mark Letterman 302-270-3778 spaconstru@aol.com  1803 Slaughter Station Rd. HARTLY DE 19953

       Asst. Territory Manager Robert L. Hall Sr. 301-672-7277 rhall@md.metrocast.net 44777 Emma Lane HOLLYWOOD MD 20636

       Asst. Territory Manager Russell W. Robinson 301-991-4938 russ.robinson50@aol.com 31 Bollinger Drive. Apt. 103 MARTINSBURG WV 25404

       Asst. Territory Manager Tim Gaverth 301-648-1266 Gaverth.loom1504@gmail.com 9917 Naylor Ave. LAUREL MD 20723

DEPUTY SUP. GOVERNOR Robert L. Hall Sr. 301-672-7277 goldstarlimo44@gmail.com 44777 Emma Lane HOLLYWOOD MD 20636

DEPUTY GRAND REGENT Peggy Miles 302-242-4908 mileswayfarm53@comcast.net 6317 Sandtown Rd Felton DE 19943

PAST GRAND COUNCIL MEMBER Patricia Cihak 443-388-7878 pcihak92@verizon.net 10053 Ichabod Lane MIDDLE RIVER MD 21220

PAST SUPREME GOVERNOR Ronald Sweetman 302-757-2976 ron15781@verizon.net 19 Sheryl Drive ELKTON MD 21921

PAST GRAND REGENT Olivia "Libby" Schmidt 302-422-7553 Olschmidt@comcast.net 4 Clearview Drive MILFORD DE 19963

ML AREA MANAGER, MI ML Sec. Danny Williams 304-258-1127 DannyWMoose@aol.com 454 Swaim Lane BERKELEY SPRINGS WV 25411

ML AMBASSADOR Robert L. Hall Sr. 301-672-7277 goldstarlimo44@gmail.com 44777 Emma Lane HOLLYWOOD MD 20636

ML AMBASSADOR Brian Weaver 302-462-8470 bweaver3316@hotmail.com 12984 Seashore Highway  Georgetown DE 19947

MEMBERSHIP & RETENTION MD Dean McDermott 443-838-4088 deandianem@netscape.net 7824 Kavanagh Rd DUNDALK MD 21222

MEMBERSHIP & RETENTION DE Brian Weaver 302-462-8470 bweaver3316@hotmail.com 12984 Seashore Hwy Georgetown DE 19947

HEART of the COMMUNITY Joe Harrison 410-984-42052jharrisonbeardedmoose@aol.com 9617 Fountain School Rd Union Bridge MD 21791

HEART of the COMMUNITY Dana Harrison 443-375-6432 dharrisonmoose@gmail.com 9617 Fountain School Rd Union Bridge MD 21791

SAFE SURFIN Coordinator David Taylor 443-991-3773 dctaylorsr55@gmail.com 2030 Armco Way DUNDALK MD 21222

SAFE SURFIN Co-Coordinator Paul Sojka 410-292-4068 psojk@verizon.net 2710 Gray Manor Ct DUNDALK MD 21222

SAFE SURFIN Co-Coordinator Sarah Lentz 443-842-1869 sportysarah@comcast.net 621 Aldwoth Road DUNDALK MD 21122

EZ Child I.D. Chairman Sarah Lentz 443-842-1869 sportysarah@comcast.net 621 Aldwoth Road DUNDALK MD 21122
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ARROWHEAD Ron Thomsen 202-374-6601 rthom16120@verizon.net

RISK/LOSS PREVENTION Timothy McElwain 443-955-3335 moosefit@aol.com 306 Brick Church Rd. DAVIDSONVILLE MD 21035

POWER POINT Timothy McElwain 443-955-3335 moosefit@aol.com 306 Brick Church Rd. DAVIDSONVILLE MD 21035

COMMUNICATOR Jean Neal 410-589-8427 jean_m.neal@yahoo.com 1322 1st Road MIDDLE RIVER MD 21220

CONVENTION BOOK Editor Robert B. Lawson, Jr. 301-661-9062 wvrs26@verizon.net 11818 Huggins Dr SILVER SPRING MD 20902

WEBMASTER Frank J. Courtney 301-655-9742 webmaster@mdmoose.org 8113 Hartford Ave SILVER SPRING MD 20910

M.I. GOV. RELATIONS COMM. Bessie Staab-Hickman 302-738-5932 besshick23@gmail.com PO BOX 825 OCEAN VIEW DE 19970

GOV. RELATIONS Co-Chair Maryland Thomas F. Bowman 410-939-2191 thomasb1@comcast.net  823 So. Washington St HAVRE de GRACE MD 21078

GOV. RELATIONS Co-Chair Delaware Jim Loftland 302-943-3083 lodge2316@mooseunits.org 18919 Loftland Lane Milford DE 19963

MOOSE-TAGS MD Danny Williams 304-258-1127 DannyWMoose@aol.com 454 Swaim Lane BERKELEY SPRINGS WV 25411

MOOSE TAGS - DE Jerry Hayman 302-423-2528 jerry.hayman@comcast.net  16 Short Street HARRINGTON DE 19952

CONVENTION COORDINATOR John Harkins 410-808-9183 harks1@verizon.net 3012 Ward Road FOREST HILL MD 21050

BOOSTER LIST/ADVERTISING Robert C. Hall 301-659-3606 robertchall@ymail.com 44777 Emma Lane HOLLYWOOD MD 20636

CREDENTIALS Pat Pieper 410-215-5746 pieperpat@gmail.com

CREDENTIALS Co-Chair Jerry Brown 302-747-6200 j.brown19952@yahoo.com 6204 Milford Harrington Hwy. HARRINGTON DE 19952

M.I. TRAINING Coordinator Patricia Cihak 443-388-7878 pcihak92@verizon.net 10053 Ichabod  Lane BALTIMORE MD 21220

MD-DE-DC HOUSE Chuck Neal 410-598-3955 cneal1322@comcast.net 1322 1st Road MIDDLE RIVER MD 21220

SCHOLARSHIP FUND Chairman Leo Custer 302-359-8900 lwcmoose69@yahoo.com

SCHOLARSHIP FUND Co-Chair Ron Sweetman 302-757-2976 ron15781@verizon.net 

MOOSE CHARITIES Co-Chair Danny Williams 304-258-1127 DannyWMoose@aol.com 454 Swaim Lane BERKELEY SPRINGS WV 25411

MOOSE CHARITIES Co-Chair Olivia "Libby" Schmidt 302-422-7553 Olschmidt@comcast.net 4 Clearview Drive MILFORD DE 19963

M.I. Moosehaven Board Director Olivia "Libby" Schmidt 302-422-7553 Olschmidt@comcast.net 4 Clearview Drive MILFORD DE 19963

Mooseheart Marketing Representative Jean Neal 410-589-8427 jean_m.neal@yahoo.com 1322 1st Road MIDDLE RIVER MD 21220

Moosehaven Admissions Councilor Jean Neal 410-589-8427 jean_m.neal@yahoo.com 1322 1st Road MIDDLE RIVER MD 21220

VALOR PROGRAM John Harkins 410-808-9183 harks1@verizon.net       3012 Ward Road FORREST HILL MD 21050

YOUTH AWARENESS Kenneth Hunt 301-885-9043 khuntmdmoose@verizon.net 3401 Waynes Wood Road FORT WASHINGTON MD 20744

M.I. Moose Foundation Director Ronald Sweetman 302-757-2976 ron15781@verizon.net 19 Sheryl Drive ELKTON MD 21921

Fellowship Conferral Director Brian Weaver 302-462-8470 bweaver3316@hotmail.com 12984 Seashore Hwy Georgetown DE 19947

PILGRIM Chairman Brian Weaver 302-462-8470 bweaver3316@hotmail.com 12984 Seashore Hwy Georgetown DE 19947

M.I. Ritual Committee John Cihak 410-687-9234 jjcihak@verizon.net 10053 Ichabod  Lane BALTIMORE MD 21220

PILGRIM SURV. FUND Bill Trice, III 302-337-8823 billtrice@comcast.net 10662 Redden Rd BRIDGEVILLE DE 19933

RESOL, RULES & ORDER Larry Dean 301-870-3385 hotwire33@verizon.net 8335 Dean's Place CHARLOTTE HALL MD 20622

BY-LAWS John Cihak 410-687-9234 jjcihak@verizon.net 10053 Ichabod  Lane BALTIMORE MD 21220

BLOOD BANK Barbara Sue Cornell 301-317-6978 jimmiecornell@verizon.net 400 Forest Bridge Ct. Laurel MD 20724

SPORTS Billy Hildebrand 301-748-2077

BUDGET & AUDIT Stanley Windsor Sr. 410-857-4018 loom1381@verizon.net 302 Buena Vista Rd WESTMINSTER MD 21157

BUDGET & AUDIT Chuck Adams 410-320-4669 cca2966@aol.com

ENDOWMENT John J. Johnston 301-904-1945 johnjohnston@md.metrocast.net 22541 Bull Road LEONARDTOWN MD 20650

NEW LODGE DEVELOPMENT Tom F. Bowman 410-939-2191 thomasb1@comcast.net  823 So. Washington St HAVRE de GRACE MD 21078

ACTIVITIES / KARAOKE Robbie Isaacs 410-251-5172 stickboy9030@yahoo.com 4208 1/2 Springwood Ave BALTIMORE MD 21206

MEMBERSHIP APPRECIATION Tim Gaverth 301-6481266 tim.gaverth@outlook.com

ELECTION BOARD Stanley Windsor Sr. 410-857-4018 loom1381@verizon.net 302 Buena Vista Rd WESTMINSTER MD 21157

ELECTION BOARD Bill Trice, III 302-337-8823 billtrice@comcast.net 10662 Redden dD BRIDGEVILLE DE 19933

ELECTION BOARD Robert B. Lawson, Jr. 301-661-9062 wvrs26@verizon.net 11818 Huggins Dr SILVER SPRING MD 20902

ELECTION BOARD John Cihak 410-687-9234 jjcihak@verizon.net 10053 Ichabod Lane MIDDLE RIVER MD 21220

ELECTION BOARD Thomas F. Bowman 939-2191 thomasb1@comcast.net  823 So. Washington St Harve de Grace MD 21078

PAST PRESIDENT & Ele. Board Bryan L. Shepherd 410-207-3391 bryan.shepherd57@comcast.net 26304 Seaford Court. SEAFORD DE 19973
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PAST PRESIDENT & Ele. Board Frank J. Courtney 301-655-9742 webmaster@mdmoose.org 8113 Hartford Ave SILVER SPRING MD 20910

PAST PRESIDENT & Ele. Board Willie Sampson 443-871-4081 sampson50@comcast.net 68 Silopanna Rd ANNAPOLIS MD 21403

PAST PRESIDENT & Ele. Board Robert L. Hall Sr. 301-672-7277 rhall@md.metrocast.net 44777 Emma Lane HOLLYWOOD MD 20636

PAST PRESIDENT & Ele. Board Chuck Neal 410-598-3955 cneal1322@comcast.net 1322 1st Road Middle River MD 21220

Jr. PAST PRESIDENT Mike Boris 410-530-4449 mowfast1@hotmail.com 6713 Whitegate Rd. Clarksville MD 21029
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